





## उ०प्र० राज्य सेतु निगम लिमिटेड U.P. STATE BRIDGE CORPORATION LIMITED

(ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY)

Regd.Off.: Setu Bhawan, 16 Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Lucknow- 226001, Ph-2205815, 2209792 Fax # 0522-2209798 mail: upsbcltd@gmail.com, gmcommupsbc@gmail.com

पत्रांक 668/CBC/EOI/Tunnel Works/2021-22 दिनांक 06-07-2021

## EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR

## JOINT VENTURE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF TUNNEL WORKS

UPSBC Ltd., is participating in the various tenders being invited by different departments for the construction of bridge projects involving tunnel works.

Interested parties (desirous to work with UPSBC Ltd.), who have experience in construction of tunnel works, are requested to submit their proposal for the same alongwith terms & conditions with supporting documents to the undersigned latest by 20th July, 2021.

Sd/

(Sandeep Gupta)
Chief Project Manager(Commercial)
Mob.: 8765973151

E-mail: gmcommupsbc@gmail.com

## Not on original

- O1. Copy to Incharge, Maintenance Cell, UPSBC Ltd., Lucknow for publishing in shortest possible space the above noted matter in two Nos. English Daily News Papers immediately.
- Copy to Incharge, Computer Cell, UPSBC Ltd., Lucknow for uploading the above noted matter on UPSBCL's Website immediately.

Chief Project Manager (Commercial)